
Eastern Michigan (5-9, 2-0 MAC) -vs- Ball State (9-6, 0-2 MAC)
3/9/2024 at Muncie, Ind. (Ball Diamond @FMBC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BECKNER, Drew (2-1)
Loss: Logan Schulfer (1-2)
Save: KREUZER, Niko (1)
HBP: Logan Schulfer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wayne Kraus First: Matt Cunningham Third Base: Timothy Catton 
Start:    Time: 2:38   Attendance: 255   Weather: Overcast, windy, 40 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Eastern Michigan 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 6 8 0
Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 1

Eastern Michigan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ZUCCARO, Giano cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
HUGO, Logan rf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
MCRAE, Blake lf 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
VANCE, Cooper ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
TAYLOR, Cory 2b 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
SCHROEDLE, Kyle dh 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
KRAFT, Darren 1b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
KLEIMAN, Brendan c 4 0 0 1 1 1 2
MILLER, Glenn 3b 3 0 0 0 1 3 4
BECKNER, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KREUZER, Niko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 6 8 11 11

2B: TAYLOR, Cory (1)
HR: TAYLOR, Cory (1); KRAFT, Darren (1)
SB: HUGO, Logan (1)
CS: ZUCCARO, Giano (1)
HBP: HUGO, Logan (1)

Ball State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Decker Scheffler rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Michael Hallquist 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Matthew Gonzalez c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Max Kalk c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey Turturici lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Blake Bevis 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dylan Grego ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Hunter Dobbins dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Matthew Kamins 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Nick Gregory cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Logan Schulfer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Blain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Owens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 3 2 5 9 5

3B: Matthew Gonzalez (1)
SB: Decker Scheffler (1); Dylan Grego (1)
CS: Decker Scheffler (1)
E: Dylan Grego (1)

Eastern Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BECKNER, Drew (W, 2-1) 6.0 3 2 2 5 8 1 0 0 0 20 25 6 3 109
KREUZER, Niko (S, 1) 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 6 31
Totals 3 2 2 5 9 1 0 0 0 29 34 8 9 140

Ball State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Schulfer (L, 1-2) 2.2 2 2 2 6 4 0 0 1 0 10 17 2 2 79
Nate Blain 5.1 5 4 4 1 7 0 0 0 0 21 22 2 6 73
Brady Owens 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 21
Totals 8 6 6 8 11 0 0 1 0 35 44 6 9 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern Michigan - Top of 1st EMU BSU
ZUCCARO fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
HUGO struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
MCRAE walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 0
VANCE reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFB); MCRAE out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 1st EMU BSU
D Scheffler walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M Hallquist struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS); D Scheffler stole second. 0 0
M Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 0 0
D Scheffler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
C Turturici struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 0

Eastern Michigan - Top of 2nd EMU BSU
TAYLOR, C. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
SCHROEDLE singled down the rf line (1-2 KKB). 0 0
KRAFT walked (3-1 BBBKB); SCHROEDLE advanced to second. 0 0
KLEIMAN struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
MILLER walked (3-1 BBBKB); KRAFT advanced to second; SCHROEDLE advanced to third. 0 0
ZUCCARO lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 2nd EMU BSU
B Bevis struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 0 0
D Grego struck out looking (1-2 KBFFFK). 0 0
H Dobbins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
M Kamins struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 0

Eastern Michigan - Top of 3rd EMU BSU
HUGO hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
HUGO stole second. 0 0
MCRAE walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
VANCE walked (3-1 BKBBB); MCRAE advanced to second; HUGO advanced to third. 0 0
TAYLOR, C. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
SCHROEDLE singled to third base, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB); VANCE advanced to second; MCRAE advanced to
third; HUGO scored. 1 0
KRAFT struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 1 0
KLEIMAN walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); SCHROEDLE advanced to second; VANCE advanced to third; MCRAE
scored. 2 0
N Blain to p for L Schulfer. 2 0
MILLER struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 0

Ball State - Bottom of 3rd EMU BSU
N Gregory walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
D Scheffler reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); N Gregory out at second 1b to ss. 2 0
M Hallquist popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 2 0
D Scheffler out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Eastern Michigan - Top of 4th EMU BSU
ZUCCARO struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 2 0
HUGO grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSB). 2 0
MCRAE walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
VANCE reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); MCRAE out at second ss to 2b. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ball State - Bottom of 4th EMU BSU
M Gonzalez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
C Turturici walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 0
B Bevis popped up to 3b (2-2 BFKB). 2 0
D Grego reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); C Turturici out at second ss unassisted. 2 0

Eastern Michigan - Top of 5th EMU BSU
TAYLOR, C. homered to right center, RBI (0-1 K). 3 0
SCHROEDLE grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKBB). 3 0
KRAFT grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 3 0
KLEIMAN lined out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 0

Ball State - Bottom of 5th EMU BSU
H Dobbins struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 3 0
M Kamins struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBK). 3 0
N Gregory singled to right center (3-2 BKSBB). 3 0
D Scheffler flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0

Eastern Michigan - Top of 6th EMU BSU
MILLER struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 0
ZUCCARO singled to second base (1-2 KSB). 3 0
ZUCCARO out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0
HUGO struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 3 0

Ball State - Bottom of 6th EMU BSU
M Hallquist walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
M Gonzalez tripled to right center, RBI (1-2 KKFBF); M Hallquist scored. 3 1
C Turturici struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 3 1
B Bevis flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 1
D Grego singled, RBI (1-0 B); M Gonzalez scored. 3 2
D Grego stole second. 3 2
H Dobbins flied out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 2

Eastern Michigan - Top of 7th EMU BSU
MCRAE singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 2
VANCE struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 3 2
TAYLOR, C. doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); MCRAE scored. 4 2
SCHROEDLE struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 4 2
KRAFT homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); TAYLOR, C. scored. 6 2
KLEIMAN reached on an error by ss. 6 2
MILLER struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 6 2

Ball State - Bottom of 7th EMU BSU
KREUZER to p for BECKNER. 6 2
M Kamins grounded out to ss. 6 2
N Gregory grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 6 2
D Scheffler grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 2

Eastern Michigan - Top of 8th EMU BSU
ZUCCARO grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 2
HUGO grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 6 2



MCRAE flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ball State - Bottom of 8th EMU BSU
M Hallquist flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 2
M Gonzalez grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 6 2
C Turturici grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 6 2

Eastern Michigan - Top of 9th EMU BSU
B Owens to p for N Blain. 6 2
M Kalk to c for M Gonzalez. 6 2
VANCE grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 6 2
TAYLOR, C. flied out to rf (1-2 FSBF). 6 2
SCHROEDLE walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 6 2
KRAFT singled to right field (1-1 KB); SCHROEDLE advanced to third. 6 2
KLEIMAN flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 6 2

Ball State - Bottom of 9th EMU BSU
B Bevis grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 2
D Grego struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 2
H Dobbins flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 2


